ANELIGLIBLE VOLUNTEER RECQRD SHEET
REGISTRATION SERVIC
‘ BOY SCOUTS OF AMERI

patz:  12-1&-90

ez e Chacles Qavd Helmg s.s. vo. | G

(No inicials if you can possibly ger full name)

city Sy, ELf,fu STATE T (i~ 21p CO0E (0] 7 7

DATE OF BIRTH (b—-2-S (This is important and should be exact) |
APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION NATIONALITY (Citizen of)

EDUCATION )
WEIGHT HEIGHT RAaCE Cucc

CCLOR OF HAIR COLOR OF EYES

ANY DISTINGUISHING PHYSICAL CHARACTERSTICS

HODBIES OR SPECIAL INTERESTS |

Hage, Ui , 8823, 1L pnssibDle

COUTIUG CONNECTIONS:
JUTT CITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED ;
Quck 21 Se. Elg» T L. \ /§9
Charcerad Organization Ccf'\['\\)w‘\xj\) mei‘e& !\‘\6‘{’(" A\S‘f’ CL\uro(«

SFoCIAL RECOGNITION

INCIDENT: TYPE 14'3 DATE OF INCIDENT S""LL@(G/ RESOLUTION |
Type Resolution

. Internal (only Scouts Know)
. Criminal action

. Court action

. Probaticnary status

. Reported to state agency

1=Scout Related
2=Non—-scout related
3=homosexual (not specifically with youth)

(W VS S

N o_agw £ list of atrached documentation

. Description of incident
MAY Q 4 mf@m(s) Sthement CONFIDEHTIAL

' . medis reports JAN 11 1891
JOScPHi. A\I-Gé%f%i proceedings J
. fender's statement F. STARON

z

5. Ofncmal notification of termination

7. Found quilty/innocent by court :
Council 7700 [2Lu€f5' # /27 Signed QD &

“SCOUT EXECUTIVE

3828r-eko-9/22/27
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May 1, 1991

Mr. Dennis P. Cook
Scout Executive
Two Rivers Council, No. 127

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: CHARLES DAVID HELMS

Dear Dennis:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Ineligible Volunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

eko

cc: Peter M. Barbernitz, East Central Region

K;r.\."‘{ ['\Ju\ Cies

te s O 1 1 91

B ;

ERIN O'RILEY

<O
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

National Office
1325 West Walnut Hiil Lane
PO. Box 152079, Irving, Texas 75015-2079

214.380-2000
December 13, 1990
Mr. Dennis Cook
Scout Executive
Two Rivers Council, No. 127
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: CHARLES HELMS

Dear Dennis:

Thanks for the copy of the letter which you gave to Mr. Helms suspendiag his
registration. This is most helpful as we start a file.

There are two other item which we would like to have if you could secure these
for us.

The first item is the Ineligible Volunteer Record Sheet which we amust have in
order to be able to identify Mr. Helms. Please complete the enclosed form
with as much information as you have available. This will enable us to
recognize Mr. Helms should he try to register anywhere in the country.

The second item we would like to have is a writtenm statement from the parents
of the youth member, if you can secure this. This would certainly strengthemr
our file tremendously, if they are willing to give in writing what actually
occurred to the youth and his contact with this den leader.

Thanks for your help in completing this file.

Sincerely,

o’

Paul Ermst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

bg
Enclosure

cc: East Central Region
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December 18, 1990

Mr. Dennis P. Cook
Scout Executive
Two Rivers Council, No. 127

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTTAL SUBJECT: CHARLES DAYID HELMS

Dear Dennis:

I belleve we can complete our file on the above named i{ndividual. All w

still need is the Ineligible Volunteaer Record Sheer.

I have enclosed a form for your use. Please complete it with as auch
information as you have available.

Sincearelv,

Paul EZrmst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

(o

g
Enclosure

cc: East Central Reglon

~eAtt 10 FILE

DEC 181390
ERIN QRILEY
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Two Rivers Council

Boy Scouts of America
415 North Second Sirset

St. Charles. lllinois 60174-1254
(708) 584-8250

December 11, 1990

Mr. Paul Ernst
Registration
National Office, BSA
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
P.0. Box 152079
Irving TX 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

After discussions with you, Area Director Ted Hanley, and the
South Elgin Police, we have taken steps to suspend the membership
of:

Charles David Helms

South Elgin, IL 60177
ss 4 N

It came to cur attention that Mr. Helms has had three separate
incidents that were reported to the police over the past two
years.

Number 1: During the Superbowl of 1990, Mr. Helms allegedly
attempted to help a small boy go to the bathroom by getting the
boy into a stall with him. The boy protested, and Mr. Helms said
he was just trying to help.

Number 2: Friends of Mr. Helms had questioned his relationship -
with their son who was a Cub Scout. This incident was stated to
the South Elgin Police by Mr. Helms himself.

Number 3: In a one-to-one meeting with a young boy believed to
be in his Cub Pack, Mr. Helms allegedly asked the boy if he knew
what a prophylactic was and if he knew how to put one on. This
incident was reported to the South Elgin Police, but the parents
refused to press charges.

A United Way Agency serang DeKaib. Kane and Kenaail Counnes. and Hanover and Wayne Townships.
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Mr. Paul Ernst
Page 2
December 11, 1990

We will keep you posted of developments, but for now Mr. Helms’
membership is suspended.

Sincerely,

e

Dennis P. Cook
Scout Executive

mh
cc: Ted Hanley

3-4-16
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(n1a"!

Decemker 13, 1990

DEG 141830

: A
‘r. Dennis Cook A. GRAYZS
Scout Zxecurtive
Two Rivars founcil, No. 127
SERSCNAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: (CHARLES HELMS

Thanks for the aopy of the latter which you gave to r. Helms suspending bis
ragistration. This is most helpful as we start a iile.

Thers are two otler item which we would like to have if you could secure these
Zor us.

The first {tem is the Ineligible Voluntser Record Sheet which we must have in
order to be ahle to identify ¥r. Belms. Please complete the enclosed form
with as much information as you have available. This will enatle us to
recognize Mr. Eelms should he try to register aaywherza Iin the couatry.

The necond irem we would like to have {3 a writtez statement from the paremnts
of the 7outh member, if you can secure this. This would certainly strengthen
our file tremendously, if they are willing to give in writing what actually
occurrad to the vouth and his contact with this den leader. :

Thanks for your help {n completing this file.

Siacerely,

Paul Ernst, Cirector
Registration and Statiscical Service

tg
Eaclosure

cc: East Central Regilon
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Two RIv‘Caunc!l .

Boy Scouts of America
415 North Second Street
St. Chartes. lllincis 60174-1254

(708} 584-9250
December 5, 1990 o, )
AN ;“’:.‘_-."‘\ T e ol
1 ;u i it § H A 3 oY ;
fm DE] T4
.‘/’;" Vi f i 37
Charles Helms Member #048850 -’ T h} {J,

llinois 60177

ou gin,
Dear Mr. Helms:

After careful review, we have decided that your
registration with the Boy Scouts of America should
be suspended. We are therefore compelled to
request that you sever any relations you may have
with the Boy Scouts of America. A refund of your
registration fee is enclosed.

You should understand that BSA membership
registration is a privilege and is not
automatically granted to everyone who applies. We
reserve the right to suspend registration whenever
there is a concern that an individual may not
measure up to the high standards of membership the
BSA seeks to provide for American youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed, please
write to me within 60 days of the date of this
letter, explaining your version of the facts
supporting your claim that your registration as a
BSA member should be reinstated. The procedures
fer review are attached.

Sincerely yours,

Dennis P. Cook
Scout Executive

attachment

DPC/sak

A United Way Agency serving DeKalb, Kane and Kendall Counties. and Hanover and Wayne Townships.
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]
M508 MEMEERSHIP SUPPORT SYSTEM 11/19/90
MEMERER DELETE 13126101

CNCL 127  PRG/UNIT C3021 SEQ. 048850

FIRST: CHARLES LAST + HELMS

Oy @000 | ADDIRZ: S0UTH ELGIN IL

AR ¢ ATIIRA 1 ZIP: 60177

REG STATUS: R ENROLL: 0289 RIRTH: 0654 SEX: M AGENCY: M ADULT/YOUTH: A
POSITION: CA FINDERCODE: 01 E_ozmulm.c_._: MAG-STATUS »

REN DAT: 0291

TRANSFER FROM = CNCL PGH/UMIT SER TRANSFER DIATE :

MAGAZINES
==GOURCE-- PRICE SUB STRT --COPIES-~ ISSUES TO GO ARFAR LAST LAREL EXP
TYPE CHCL P/UNT CODE  TRM DATE FIRST LAST ORIG TOTAL COUNT PRINTELD nnT

S R, N 06 0590 03590 1190 02 002 00 2909 0391

. PF2ODELETE  PF12>MENU  CLRYEND
MEMEER DELETED FROM DATABRASE SUCCESSFULLY
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